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SECTION VII. – EPA REGIONAL BROWNFIELD PROGRAM CONTACTS 

EPA Regional Contact and States Address
EPA Region 1 
Jim Byrne 
Byrne.James@epa.gov 
Phone: (617) 918-1389 

CT, ME, MA, 
NH, RI, VT 

5 Post Office Square 
Suite 100, Mail code: OSRR7-2 
Boston, MA 02109-3912 

EPA Region 2
Yocasta DeJesus
Dejesus.Yocasta@epa.gov 
Phone: (212) 637-4340

NJ, NY, PR, VI 
290 Broadway; 25th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

EPA Region 3 
Gianna Rosati 
Rosati.Gianna@epa.gov
Phone: (215) 814-3406

DE, DC, MD, PA, 
VA, WV 

1650 Arch Street 
Mail Code 3LD50 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

EPA Region 4 
Sara Janovitz 
Janovitz.Sara@epa.gov  
Phone: (404) 562-9870

AL, FL, GA, KY, 
MS, NC, SC, TN 

Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, S.W. 10th FL  
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960 

EPA Region 5 
Brittney Nadler 
Nadler.Brittney@epa.gov
Phone: (312) 886-5740

IL, IN, MI, MN, 
OH, WI 

77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Mail Code LP-5J 
Chicago, IL 60604-3507 

EPA Region 6 
Paul Johnson 
Johnson.Paul@epa.gov
Phone: (214) 665-2246 

AR, LA, NM, OK, 
TX

1201 Elm Street 
Suite 1200  
Dallas, TX 75270-2162 

EPA Region 7 
Susan Klein
R7_Brownfields@epa.gov
Phone: (913) 551-7786

IA, KS, MO, NE 
11201 Renner Blvd 
Lenexa, KS 66219 

EPA Region 8 
Melisa Devincenzi
Devincenzi.Melisa@epa.gov
Phone: (303) 312-6377

CO, MT, ND, SD, 
UT, WY

1595 Wynkoop Street (EPR-B) 
Denver, CO 80202-1129 

EPA Region 9 
Noemi Emeric-Ford 
Emeric-Ford.Noemi@epa.gov 
Phone: (213) 244-1821

AZ, CA, HI, NV, 
Pacific Island 
Territories 

75 Hawthorne Street, SFD6-1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

EPA Region 10 
Terri Griffith
Griffith.Terri@epa.gov 
Phone: (206) 553-8511

AK, ID, OR, WA 
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155  
Mailstop: ECL-133 
Seattle, WA 98101 
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